## AMENDMENT TO H.R. 5797 OFFERED BY MR. KILDEE OF MICHIGAN

Page 3, line 9, strike: "INDIVIDUALS WITH OPIOID USE DISORDERS" and insert "INDIVIDUALS WITH SUBSTANCE USE DISORDERS".

Beginning on page 3, line 24, strike "eligible individuals with opioid use disorders" and insert "eligible individuals substance use disorders".

Page 4, line 8, strike "eligible individual with an opioid use disorder" and insert "eligible individual with a substance use disorder".

Page 4, beginning on line 20, strike "eligible individual with an opioid use disorder" and insert "eligible individual with a substance use disorder".

Page 5, beginning on line 12, strike "eligible individuals with opioid use disorders" and insert "eligible individuals substance use disorders".

Page 5, beginning on line 19, strike "individuals with opioid use disorder" and insert "eligible individuals with substance use disorders".

Page 6, beginning on line 1, strike "eligible individuals with an opioid use disorder" and insert "eligible individuals with substance use disorders".

Page 7, beginning on line 1, strike "AN OPIOID USE DISORDER" and insert "A SUBSTANCE USE DISORDER".

Page 7, line 12, strike "opioid use disorder" and insert "substance use disorder".

Page 7, strike line 17, and all that follows through page 8, line 9.

Page 8, strike lines 3 through 9.

Page 8, line 10, redesignate the subparagraph (E) as a subparagraph (D).

Page 8, beginning on line 12, strike "an eligible individual with an opioid use disorder" and insert "an eligible individual with a substance use disorder".

Page 8, line 19, strike the end quotes at the end.

Page 8, after line 19, insert the following:

1	"(E) Substance use disorder.—
2	"(i) In General.—The term 'sub-
3	stance use disorder' means any of the fol-
4	lowing:
5	"(I) Cocaine use disorder.

1	"(II) Opioid use disorder.
2	"(III) Sedative, hypnotic, or
3	anxiolytic use disorder.
4	"(IV) Amphetamine use disorder.
5	"(V) Other hallucinogen use dis-
6	order.
7	"(VI) Inhalant use disorder.
8	"(VII) Stimulant use disorder.
9	"(VIII) Phencyclidine use dis-
10	order.
11	"(ii) Diagnostic and statistical
12	MANUAL OF MENTAL DISORDERS, 5TH EDI-
13	TION.—For purposes of clause (i), subject
14	to clause (iii), each disorder described in
15	such clause shall mean such disorder as
16	meets the criteria of the Diagnostic and
17	Statistical Manual of Mental Disorders,
18	5th Edition (or a successor edition) for
19	such disorder.
20	"(iii) Opioid use disorder.—The
21	term 'opioid use disorder' means a disorder
22	that meets the criteria of the Diagnostic
23	and Statistical Manual of Mental Dis-
24	orders, 4th Edition (or a successor edi-
25	tion), for heroin use disorder or pain re-

4

1	liever use disorder (including with respect
2	to opioid prescription pain relievers).".
	$ \mathbf{x} $